Sensitivity

 An increase of 3% in exchange rate at the reporting date would have decreased
profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

   2017   2016

   Profit or loss   Profit or loss

   Gross
exposure

Net of tax
exposure

Gross
exposure

Net of tax
exposure

   Rupees '000

Long term financing

-

-

49,134

33,411

Notes To The Financial Statements For The Year Ended 30 June 2017

FCCL72

Annual Report 2016-2017

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company is not exposed to interest rate risk on its fixed rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased)  profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the
same basis for 2016.

   Carrying Amount

   2017  2016  2017  2016

   Effective interest rates  Rupees '000

 Fixed rate instruments

 Financial assets   3.21% - 6.28% 4.6% - 7.38% 455,324  570,445

 Variable rate instruments

Financial liabilities

1 month

KIBOR to 6
month KIBOR

 +
 0.25% to 0.1%

1 month
KIBOR to 6

month KIBOR
 +

 0.25% to 0.1%

1,801,663

4,093,214

   Profit or loss

   100 basis
points

100 basis
points

   Rupees '000
Cash flow sensitivity (net)
Variable rate instruments   (6,572)   6,572

30 June 2017

(6,572)

6,572

Variable rate instruments

(12,802)

12,802

30 June 2016

(12,802) 12,802

33.6.3 Market price risk

For investments at fair value through profit or loss-held for trading a 3% increase/decrease in
market price at reporting date would have increased/decreased profit for the year by Nil (2016:
Rs. 40 million).

Sensitivity analysis – equity price risk

For quoted investments classified as held for trading, a 1 percent increase in market price at
reporting date would have increased profit or loss by Nil (2016: Rs. 1.32 million); an equal change
in the opposite direction would have decreased profit or loss by the same amount. The analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2016 and assumes that all other variables remain the same.